Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		102/05/2003	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAR PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	461 NORTH THIRD AVE.
City:	DES PLAINES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60016
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1010662	K
Registration Number:	1517764	KAR TITE ALLOY
Registration Number:	1647195	KARSERT
Registration Number:	1647219	KARFLEX
Registration Number:	1649272	KARALLOY
Registration Number:	1649933	KARALLOY PLUS
Registration Number:	1652888	KAR-STEP
Registration Number:	1663914	EXTEND-A-LIFE
Registration Number:	1677347	E-Z WELD
Registration Number:	1684993	WET-CUT
Registration Number:	1686036	POWER CORE II
Registration Number:	1687566	RAPIDREAMER
Registration Number:	1689839	M POINT
Registration Number:	1702681	KAR

REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0990

Registration Number:	1719956	ULTRONIC
Registration Number:	1724975	SUPER TENSILE
Registration Number:	1952152	KARALLOY +
Registration Number:	2635603	KAR TITE
Registration Number:	2695370	KAR TITE A354-BD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: marames.william@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5399

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. Marames
Signature:	/William E. Marames/
Date:	12/29/2004

Total Attachments: 2 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0991

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF

TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, Kar Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), owns the trademarks described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> for which there are recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers set forth in the said attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2000 (the "Trademarks Assignment") the Company granted a security interest in the Trademarks to secure the payment and performance by the Company of certain of its obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Trademarks Assignment was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on March 20, 2000, located on Reel 2048, Frame 0577.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby terminate its security interest in, and reassign and reconvey to the Company, the Patents and Trademarks and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof to the extent that there is no conflict with the provisions of any license agreement, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof to the extent that there is no conflict with the provisions of any license agreement, and (d) to the extent permitted by law, all of the Company's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Dated: February 5, 2003

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

me: Bridget (

le: Manheym Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0992

Schedule A

to

Release and Reassignment

dated as of February 5, 2003

Trademarks

U.S. Registration	Registered	Date of White
or Serial No.	Mark	Issuance
1711132	ABRASION II	9/1/92
1677347	E-Z WELD	3/3/92
1663914	EXTEND-A-LIFE	11/12/91
1680959	IMPACT II	3/31/92
1010662	K and design	5/13/75
1702681	KAR	7/28/92
1517764	KAR TITE ALLOY	12/27/88
1652888	KAR-STEP	8/6/91
983144	KARALLOY	5/7/74
1649272	KARALLOY	7/2/91
19522152	KARALLOY +	1/30/96
1649933	KARALLOY PLUS	7/9/91
1647219	KARFLEX	6/11/91
1647195	KARSERT	6/11/91
Pending application 75/423407	KARTITE	Filed 12/11/97
Pending application 76/394242	KARTITE A354-BD, Class 8	Filed 8/4/02
1689839	M POINT and design	6/2/92
1713003	POSI-WELD	9/8/92
1686036	POWER CORE II	5/12/92
1687566	RAPIDDREAMER AND DESIGN	5/19/92
1724975	SUPER TENSILE	10/20/92
1719956	ULTRONIC	9/29/92
1684993	WET-CUT	5/5/92

CH1 2605176v1

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0993